REPORT OF STANDING COMMITTEE - Senate Education

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on Senate Education respectfully reports that it has had under consideration the nomination of Brian Sandvig of Grant County, Milbank, South Dakota, to the South Dakota Board of Technical Education and returns the same with the recommendation that the Senate advise and consent to the confirmation of said appointment.

Also MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on Senate Education respectfully reports that it has had under consideration the nomination of Brad Greenway of Davison County, Mitchell, South Dakota, to the South Dakota Board of Technical Education and returns the same with the recommendation that the Senate advise and consent to the confirmation of said appointment.

Also MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on Senate Education respectfully reports that it has had under consideration the nomination of Kay Schallenkamp of Lawrence County, Spearfish, South Dakota, to the South Dakota Board of Technical Education and returns the same with the recommendation that the Senate advise and consent to the confirmation of said appointment.

Also MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on Senate Education respectfully reports that it has had under consideration the nomination of Joy Nelson of Codington County, Watertown, South Dakota, to the South Dakota Board of Technical Education and returns the same with the recommendation that the Senate advise and consent to the confirmation of said appointment.

Respectfully submitted, /s/ R. BLAKE CURD R. Blake Curd, Chair